Consideration and possible action to approve the Purchase and Sale Agreement 

and Escrow Instructions for the City’s purchase of Churchill County Assessor’s 

Parcel Number 001-241-08 consisting of approximately .12 acres, from Vicki L. 

Carter, Trustee of the Vicki Carter Separate Property Trust, in the amount of Forty-

Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000).   

City Attorney Trent deBraga stated Churchill County Assessor’s Parcel Number 001-

241-08, owned by Vicki L. Carter, Trustee of the Vicki Carter Separate Property Trust, abuts 

and is near the curved roadway on Kaiser Street located west of Dalton Street.

[...]

Councilwoman Frost motioned to approve the approve the Purchase and Sale 

Agreement and Escrow Instructions for the City’s purchase of Churchill County Assessor’s 
Parcel Number 001-241-08 consisting of approximately .12 acres, from Vicki L. Carter, 

Trustee of the Vicki Carter Separate Property Trust, in the amount of Forty-Eight Thousand 

Dollars ($48,000); seconded by Councilwoman Kent and approved with a 3-0 vote by the 

Council.      

Consideration and possible introduction of Bill No. 809: An ordinance 

amending Title 6 of the Fallon City Code to remove specified fines and fees and 

providing that such fines and fees shall be set by the Chief of Police.